

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (Crl) No. 724/2022

Altaf Ahmad Waza.

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.03.2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks further time for filing counter affidavit with an advance copy to other side.

List on 17th April, 2023.

Respondents to keep the detention record available on next date of hearing.

SRINAGAR
14th, March, 2023.
"Ab. Rashid"



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE