

Serial No. 117
Regular Causelist

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(Crl) 724/2022
CrlM 1363/2022**

Altaf Ahmad Waza

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.09.2024

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Through the medium of this writ petition an order dated 6th
August, 2019, passed under the Public Safety Act has been challenged.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List again on 11.09.2024.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.09.2024

"Mir Arif"