

S.No. 5
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(Crl) 724/2022 CrIM(1363/2022)

ALTAF AHMAD WAZA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz A. Chisti, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.Respondent(s)
(HOME DEPARTMENT)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER

18-09-2025

1. Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for the respondents, shall place on record the health status of the detainee within two weeks by filing a supplementary affidavit. A copy thereof shall also be furnished to the other side
3. List on 23rd October, 2025. On the said date the respondents shall ensure production of the entire detention record.
2. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
18-09-2025
Mubashir