

S. No. 19
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(Crl) No. 724/2022

Altaf Ahmad Waza ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chesti, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.11.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he is not feeling well and therefore, could not prepare the case. Adjourned.

List on 28.11.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

06.11.2025

Shabroz