

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(Crl) 724/2022 CrIM(1363/2022).

**ALTAF AHMAD WAZA**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.02.2026

None for the petitioner.

Await appearance of the petitioner.

List on 12-03-2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

03.02.2026

*Sarvar*